



\$~21

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 614/2025

ROMI GARG

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shivalika Rudrabatla,
Adv.

versus

ANUP GARG & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sreejan Pankaj, Adv. for D-2
(through VC)
Mr. Dhananjay Grover, Adv. for
D-8 (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

11.12.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A.No.31124/2025 (for condonation of delay in filing
replication to the written statement filed by defendant
nos. 1 & 19)**

1. The matter has been taken up today on filing of the captioned IA.
2. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that replication to the written statement of defendant no. 1 and 19 has been filed within period of 30 days. The application has been filed as an abundant caution. She seeks permission to withdraw the captioned IA.
3. Accordingly, the captioned IA is dismissed as withdrawn.

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 11, 2025/PU**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)