



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 614/2025**

ROMI GARG

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw & Ms.
Shivalika Rudrabatla, Advs.**

versus

ANUP GARG & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

06.02.2026

I.A. 3385/2026 & I.A. 3399/2026

1. Issue notice.
2. Put up before the Joint Registrar on 12.03.2026 for completion of service.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2026

'ha'