



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 614/2025**

ROMI GARG

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

ANUP GARG & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Ishma Randhawa, Mr. Dhananjay Grover, Mr. Saksham Sejwal & Mr. Sanjay Abbot, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

13.02.2026

CRL.M.A. 4942/2026

To be taken up with the main case.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2026

'JK'