



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 614/2025**

ROMI GARG

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sindhvani, Adv.
(Through VC)
Ms. Shivalika Rudrabatla, Adv.

Versus

ANUP GARG & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Aditya, Adv. for D-2
(Through VC)
Mr. Dhananjay Grover, Adv.
(Through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

12.03.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

I.A.No. 6214/2026 (by plaintiff under Chapter II Rule 3(60) of Delhi High Court (OS) Rules, 2018 for condonation of delay in filing reply to application u/O I Rule 10 CPC by D-14, 15 & 16)

1. Issue notice to defendant nos. 14, 15 & 16 through all permissible modes.
2. Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

I.A. 3385/2026 (u/O XXXIX Rule 2A r/w Section 94 (c) and 151 CPC for attachment of the property and civil imprisonment of defendant no. 1)

3. Issue notice to defendant no. 1 through all permissible modes.
4. Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.



I.A. 3399/2026 (under Chapter VII Rule 5 of Delhi High Court (OS) Rule, 2018 r/w Section 151 CPC for condonation of delay in filing replication to the written statement filed by D-2)

5. Issue notice to defendant no. 2 through all permissible modes
6. Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
7. Re-notify the matter for disposal of pending IAs and completion of pleadings on the date already fixed i.e. **6th May, 2026.**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 12, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)