



\$~111

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 614/2025**

ROMI GARG

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw & Ms.
Shivalika Rudrabatla, Advs.

versus

ANUP GARG & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Aditya Tiwari, Adv.
for D2.

Mr. Aadil Singh Boparai & Ms.
Srishti Khanna, Advs. D4, 14, 15 &
16.

Mr. Dhananjay Grover, Adv. for D8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

26.05.2026

%

O.A. 143/2026

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel for the non-applicant/plaintiff accepts notice.
3. Reply, if any, be filed within six weeks from today.
4. Put up before the Joint Registrar on the date already fixed.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

MAY 26, 2026

Ch