



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 614/2025**

ROMI GARG

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Shivalika Rudrabatla, Adv.**

versus

ANUP GARG & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Ms. Manya Goel & Mr. Aditya Tiwari, Advs. for D2.**

**Ms. Naina Kejriwal, Adv. for D-9/
Petitioner in OA.**

**Ms. Shivalika Rudrabatla, Adv for R-
1 in OA.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

03.07.2026

O.A. 160/2026

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel for respondent no.1 accepts notice.
3. Let notice be issued to the remaining non-applicants for 05.08.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JULY 3, 2026

'ha'