



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 614/2025

ROMI GARG

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shambhavi Kala, Adv.
(through VC)

Versus

ANUP GARG & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Bharat Chaudhary and Ms.
Nikita Chaudhary, Advs. for D-1
& 19 (M: 9717155565)
Mr. AR Aditya and Mr. Rahul Rai,
Advs. for D-2 (through VC)
Mr. Aadil Singh B., Mr. Ronit
Bose, Mr. Angad Gautam and Mr.
Chirag Dahiya, Advs. for D-4, 14,
15 & 16.
Mr. Atulay Nehra and Mr.
Aryaman Nehra, Advs. for D-10,
11 & 12 (through VC)
Ms. Bonita Singh, Adv. for D-13.
Mr. Thakur Ankit Singh, Adv. for
D-18.
Ms. Astha Gupta, Adv. for D-20
(M: 8826074954) (Email ID:
astha1193@gmail.com)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

21.07.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A.No. 1561/2026 (u/S 151 CPC for condonation of delay
in filing replication to the written statement filed by D-
10, 11 & 12)**

1. Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 10, 11 & 12 submits that he has no objection to the captioned IA.
2. Considering the submissions, the delay in filing the replication to the written statement of defendant no. 10,



11 & 12 is condoned

3. The captioned IA is disposed off accordingly.

I.A.No. 3385/2026 (u/O XXXIX Rule 2A r/w Section 94 (c) and 151 CPC for attachment of the property and civil imprisonment of defendant no. 1)

4. Pleadings are complete.

I.A.No. 28330/2025 (by D-8/applicant u/O I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC);

I.A.No.1948/2026 (u/O I Rule 10 (2) CPC for deletion of defendant no.20 from array of parties);

I.A.No. 28980/2025 (by D-10, 11 & 12 u/S 151 CPC r/w Order I Rule 10 (2) CPC for deletion of names of the applicants);

I.A.No.1200/2026 (by defendant no.4 (Mr. Pankai gupta) u/O I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking the deletion of the applicant's name from the array of parties);

I.A.No. 1195/2026 (by defendant no.14 (Mrs. Saial Gupta; defendant no. 15 (Mrs. Mamu ram Gupta); and defendant no. 16 (Mrs. Sudesh Gupta) u/Q I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking the deletion of the afore-named defendant(s) from the array of parties)

5. Arguments on behalf of the respective applicants heard.

6. Re-notify the present matter for arguments on behalf of plaintiff on these IAs on **6th August, 2026.**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 21, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)