



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010647252025

+ **CS(OS) 614/2025**

ROMI GARG

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Shivalika Rudrabatla, Adv.**

versus

ANUP GARG & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Dr. LS Chaudhary, Dr. Ajay Chaudhary, Mr. Bharat Chaudhary, Ms. Vinita, Ms. Monika Chaudhary & Mr. Rohan Chaudhary, Advs. for D-1 & 19.**

Ms. Manya Goel, Mr. Rahul Rai & Mr. Aditya Tiwari, Advs. for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

05.08.2026

%

O.A. 160/2026

1. As per the office report, notice to plaintiff, and defendant nos. 3 to 8 and 10 to 21 could not be served as process fee has not been filed.
2. Let the needful be done within two weeks.
3. Put up on 17.11.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

AUGUST 5, 2026/Pa