

\$~7

\*

#

+



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
**CNR No. DLHC010647252025**  
CS(OS) 614/2025  
ROMI GARG .....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shivalika Rudrabatla,  
Adv. (through VC)

versus

ANUP GARG & ORS. ....Defendants

Through: Ms. Monika Chaudhary and  
Mr. Vinita, Advs. for D-1 &  
19 (M: 9717155565)  
Ms. Manya Goel, Adv. for  
D-2 (through VC)  
Mr. Aadil Singh Boparia,  
Mr. Ronit Bose, Mr. Angad  
Gautam and Mr. Nikunj  
Bindal, Advs. for D-4, 14,  
15 & 16.  
Mr. Dhananjay Grover and  
Mr. Saksham Sejwal, Advs.  
for D-8 (through VC)  
Mr. Atulay Nehra and Mr.  
Aryaman Nehra, Advs. for  
D-10, 11 & 12 (through VC)  
Ms. Bonita Singh, Adv. for  
D-13 (through VC)  
Ms. Astha Gupta, Adv. for  
D-20.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP**  
**JINDAL (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**06.08.2026**

%

**Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.**

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

List the matter for purpose fixed on **10<sup>th</sup> September, 2026.**

**Reader a/w**  
**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**AUGUST 06, 2026/PU**

**[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)**