



\$~91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010647252025

+ **CS(OS) 614/2025**

ROMI GARG

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw and Mr. Ashish
Kumar, Adv.**

versus

ANUP GARG & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

10.08.2026

%

I.A. 21361/2026

Issue notice for the date already fixed before the learned Joint
Registrar for completion of pleadings.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

AUGUST 10, 2026/Pa